

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15220/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2006 in SA No.263/2004 of  
the HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

KANTI BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief]

Date: 02/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

By way of last indulgence, the matter is adjourned by  
four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER